

Memo No:174

Date:16/06/2023

1st Corrigendum of NIT No: 01 of 2023-24 of SDO, Kuemari Irrigation Sub-Division.

The above NIT was circulated vide Memo No: 167 Dated:06/06/2023

Due to unavoidable circumstances the following modification has been made in the above NIT.

Date and time of receipt/dropping of tender:-		Date and time of opening of Tender Box:-	
Revised	In Place of	Revised	In Place of
21.07.2023 up to 16:00 Hrs in the Tender Box kept at the Office of the S.D.O, Kuemari Irrigation Sub- Division.	Hrs in the Tender Box kept at the Office of the	21.07.2023 at 16:30 Hrs. in the chamber of the S.D.O, Kuemari Irrigation Sub- Division.	Tender will be opened only after getting approval from the Executive Engineer- II,Joynagar Irrigation Division, as instructed vide his memo no.722- EII dated-31.05.2023.

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer

Kuemari Irrigation Sub-Division

Raidighi, South 24 Pgs

Memo No:174/1(5)

Date:- 16.06.2023

Copy forwarded for kind information and request for displaying the same in notice board to:-

- 1. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-I, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION.
- 2. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-II, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION.
- 3. THE S.D.O, RAIDIGHI (I) SUB-DIVISION.
- 4. THE S.D.O, KULTALA (I) SUB-DIVISION.
- 5. NOTICE BOARD OF THE OFFICE OF THE UNDERSIGNED.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Kuemari Irrigation Sub-Division Raidighi, South 24 Pgs